Pipeline Delivery Charges by February 28, 2027, will result in there being no credit 
applied to Mutual Water Co.’s outstanding interest charges, and Mutual Water Co. 
owing the District the original total amount of Pipeline Delivery Charges on the 
Account as of September 9, 2025, which is Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty-Eight Dollars ($366,348), as specified in Exhibit “A.  Should such 
situation arise, the outstanding Pipeline Delivery Charges shall be due immediately.     

2. Attorneys’ Fees & Costs 

Each Party shall bear its own costs and attorneys’ fees incurred and waive recovery against